



Four Penn Center
1600 John F Kennedy Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-587-1000 Main
215-587-1444 Fax
www.postschell.com

David B. MacGregor

dmacgregor@postschell.com
215-587-1197 Direct
215-320-4879 Fax
File #: 2507-140069

January 5, 2011

BY HAND

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of Changes to its Act 129 Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan - Docket No. M-2009-2093216

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find the Exceptions of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation in the above-referenced proceeding.

Copies have been provided to the persons in the manner indicated on the certificate of service.

Respectfully Submitted,

David B. MacGregor

DBM/jl

Enclosures

cc: Honorable Dennis J. Buckley
Honorable Elizabeth Barnes

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. EXCEPTIONS	4
III. SUMMARY OF EXCEPTIONS	4
IV. ARGUMENT	7
A. THE RECOMMENDED DECISION ERRED BY NOT FOLLOWING THE PRECEDENT SET BY THE <i>EE&C ORDER</i> REGARDING THE EE&C PLAN REVISIONS THAT REQUIRE COMMISSION APPROVAL	7
1. The Recommended Decision Misinterprets Ordering Paragraph No. 17 Of The <i>EE&C Order</i>	11
2. The Text Of The <i>EE&C Order</i> Does Not Support The Recommended Decision’s Reliance On Ordering Paragraph No. 17 Of The <i>EE&C Order</i>	13
3. The Recommended Decision, If Adopted, Would Require The Commission To Micro-Manage PPL Electric’s EE&C Plan In Contradiction To The <i>EE&C Order</i>	14
4. The Recommended Decision Inappropriately Relied On A Proposal Offered By PPL Electric In A Prior Phase Of This Docket Which Was Rejected By The Commission And Was Not Advanced By PPL Electric Or Any Other Party In This Phase Of The Proceeding	16
B. THE RECOMMENDED DECISION’S STANDARD THAT COMMISSION APPROVAL IS REQUIRED FOR ANY MID-COURSE CHANGE IS UNWORKABLE	17
C. THE RECOMMENDED DECISION ERRONEOUSLY RECOMMENDS A NEW STANDARD THAT SHOULD BE APPLIED WHEN DETERMINING WHETHER A MODIFICATION TO THE EE&C PLAN REQUIRES COMMISSION APPROVAL	19
D. THE RECOMMENDED DECISION ERRED BY NOT ADDRESSING ALL OF THE IMPLEMENTATION CHANGES TO THE EE&C PLAN PRESENTED IN PPL ELECTRIC’S UNCONTESTED TESTIMONY	22
E. PPL ELECTRIC FOLLOWED THE COMMISSION-APPROVED CSP CONTRACT PROCEDURES FOR THE LOAD CURTAILMENT PROGRAM CSP CONTRACT(S)	24
V. CONCLUSION	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Pennsylvania Court Decisions

Great Valley School District v. Zoning Hearing Board, 863 A.2d 74, 81
(Pa. Cmwlth. 2004)10

Peden v. Gambone Brothers Development Co., 798 A.2d 305, 310
(Pa. Cmwlth. 2002) (citing *Commonwealth v. Starr*, 541 Pa. 564, 664 A.2d
1326 (1995))10

Peoples Cab Co. v. Pennsylvania Public Utility Comm'n, 137 A.2d 873
(Pa. Super. 1958)19

Peoples Natural Gas Co. v. Pennsylvania Public Utility Com., 116 Pa.
Cmwlth. 512, 542 A.2d 606, affirmed by 523 Pa. 370, 567 A.2d 642 (1989)10

Southwestern Bell Tel. Co. v. Pub. Serv. Com., 262 U.S. 276, 289 (1923)19

Pennsylvania Administrative Agency Decisions

*Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Energy Efficiency
and Conservation Plan, Docket No. M-2009-2093216 (Order Entered
October 26, 2009)) ("EE&C Order")* *passim*

*Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Energy Efficiency
and Conservation Plan, Docket No. M-2009-2093216 (Order Entered
February 17, 2010)* 1

Pennsylvania Statutes

66 Pa.C.S. § 316.....10, 21

66 Pa.C.S. § 2806.1(f).....19

Regulations

52 Pa. Code § 5.5331, 3

52 Pa. Code § 5.411
